
2014 Princeton Softball

Overall Statistics for Princeton (as of Apr 27, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-26   Home: 5-10   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 1-9   Ivy League: 9-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 7 Hineman, Haley  . 3 0 7 42-41 127 14 39 7 0 1 15 49  . 3 8 6 4 0 14 1  . 3 2 8 0 4 6-8 83 84 10  . 9 4 4

21 Cousens, Maddie  . 3 0 0 37-37 110 15 33 6 0 3 12 48  . 4 3 6 5 5 12 0  . 3 5 8 0 5 5-7 75 5 4  . 9 5 2

 5 Rendina, Rachel  . 2 6 2 42-41 130 19 34 0 0 0 5 34  . 2 6 2 14 4 9 0  . 3 5 1 0 3 2-5 55 5 2  . 9 6 8

17 Viggers, Emily  . 2 5 0 30-29 76 4 19 5 0 1 7 27  . 3 5 5 6 1 19 0  . 3 1 0 1 0 0-0 100 5 4  . 9 6 3

 8 Schmidt, Alyssa  . 2 4 8 39-38 125 13 31 6 0 1 18 40  . 3 2 0 6 1 10 0  . 2 8 8 0 1 2-3 63 74 7  . 9 5 1

27 Worden, Cara  . 2 4 8 41-39 113 14 28 6 0 3 17 43  . 3 8 1 10 9 11 0  . 3 5 6 0 2 0-0 129 6 1  . 9 9 3

30 Jerpbak, Skye  . 2 4 1 33-31 79 8 19 3 0 3 11 31  . 3 9 2 8 0 17 0  . 3 0 7 1 1 1-1 116 19 2  . 9 8 5

22 Allen, Danielle  . 2 3 4 30-26 77 12 18 2 0 0 2 20  . 2 6 0 4 3 7 0  . 2 9 8 0 3 9-10 34 0 2  . 9 4 4

10 Reynolds, Marissa  . 2 0 7 38-32 82 13 17 5 2 1 8 29  . 3 5 4 13 2 22 0  . 3 2 7 1 1 1-1 47 4 2  . 9 6 2

11 Crowe, Libby  . 2 0 0 12-9 25 3 5 2 0 0 3 7  . 2 8 0 1 0 9 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 58 1 0 1.000

32 Smith, Kelsey  . 1 6 7 11-2 12 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 7 1 1  . 8 8 9

19 Roberts, Tory  . 1 6 4 26-21 55 3 9 1 0 0 1 10  . 1 8 2 2 1 14 1  . 2 0 7 0 4 2-2 17 33 4  . 9 2 6

18 Bose, Kayla  . 1 6 3 27-15 49 0 8 0 0 0 2 8  . 1 6 3 6 0 10 1  . 2 5 5 0 1 0-0 23 14 3  . 9 2 5

15 McGowan, Sarah  . 1 4 8 15-10 27 1 4 2 0 0 5 6  . 2 2 2 0 0 9 1  . 1 4 8 0 1 0-0 3 24 3  . 9 0 0

13 Miller, Kate  . 1 4 8 24-12 27 9 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 2 5 9 2 1 6 0  . 2 3 3 0 1 0-1 27 17 4  . 9 1 7

20 Klausner, Claire  . 0 9 1 5-4 11 1 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 3 6 4 2 0 2 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-1 13 12 2  . 9 2 6

28 Nori, Erica  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 14 0 1.000

 1 Christian, Shanna  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 25 0 1.000

 4 Brown, Meredith  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 15 2  . 8 9 5

Totals  . 2 4 1 43 1125 129 271 46 2 15 113 366  . 3 2 5 83 27 175 4  . 3 0 8 3 27 28-39 860 358 53  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 8 5 43 1170 188 334 58 6 20 167 464  . 3 9 7 109 16 169 5  . 3 5 1 12 20 34-47 870 348 44  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (269), Opp (281). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (11). CI - Team (1), Jerpbak 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), Viggers 1.

Picked off - Klausner 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

28 Nori, Erica  2 . 2 9 9-6 22 16 9 1/0 1 97.2 103 49 32 48 53 16 2 6  . 2 6 3 18 4 0 2 5

 1 Christian, Shanna  4 . 1 3 6-12 24 18 6 0/0 2 103.1 117 66 61 29 68 17 1 10  . 2 8 1 4 7 0 2 7

20 Klausner, Claire  4 . 6 3 1-4 14 3 1 1/0 1 39.1 49 34 26 10 22 14 2 3  . 3 0 8 4 5 0 5 7

 4 Brown, Meredith  4 . 6 8 1-4 13 6 2 0/0 1 46.1 65 39 31 22 26 11 1 1  . 3 2 0 9 0 0 3 1

Totals  3 . 6 6 17-26 43 43 18 2/0 5 286.2 334 188 150 109 169 58 6 20  . 2 8 5 35 16 0 12 20

Opponents  2 . 3 7 26-17 43 43 25 8/1 3 290.0 271 129 98 83 175 46 2 15  . 2 4 1 21 27 0 3 27

PB - Team (4), Cousens 3, Jerpbak 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (2), Jerpbak 2, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Jerpbak (22-31), Nori

(11-15), Christian (10-13), Cousens (9-12), Brown (6-10), Klausner (7-9), Worden (2-2), Smith (1-1).



2014 Princeton Softball

Overall Statistics for Princeton (as of Apr 27, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

11 Crowe, Libby 59 58 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Christian, Shanna 28 3 25 0 1.000 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

28 Nori, Erica 19 5 14 0 1.000 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0

27 Worden, Cara 136 129 6 1  . 9 9 3 6 2 0 1.000 0 0

30 Jerpbak, Skye 137 116 19 2  . 9 8 5 0 22 9  . 7 1 0 1 1

 5 Rendina, Rachel 62 55 5 2  . 9 6 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Viggers, Emily 109 100 5 4  . 9 6 3 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Reynolds, Marissa 53 47 4 2  . 9 6 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Cousens, Maddie 84 75 5 4  . 9 5 2 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 3 0

 8 Schmidt, Alyssa 144 63 74 7  . 9 5 1 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Allen, Danielle 36 34 0 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Hineman, Haley 177 83 84 10  . 9 4 4 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Roberts, Tory 54 17 33 4  . 9 2 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Klausner, Claire 27 13 12 2  . 9 2 6 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

18 Bose, Kayla 40 23 14 3  . 9 2 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Miller, Kate 48 27 17 4  . 9 1 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 McGowan, Sarah 30 3 24 3  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Brown, Meredith 19 2 15 2  . 8 9 5 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

32 Smith, Kelsey 9 7 1 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1271 860 358 53  . 9 5 8 13 34 13  . 7 2 3 4 1

Opponents 1262 870 348 44  . 9 6 5 11 28 11  . 7 1 8 13 2

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


